2.1A-18003-B98
LINCOLN GmbH • Postfach 1263 • D-69183 Walldorf • Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 • Fax +49 (6227) 33-259 • Tx 466088
Owner’s Manual
Multiline Pump Model 205
Page 1 of 29S
ub
je
ct

The motor designation with extension e.g. for
voltages, frequencies, explosion-proof design
is added to the type code
F : Free shaft end
280 : Gear ratio i = 1 : 280
700 : i = 1 : 700
070 : i = 1 : 70
Reservoir assembly:
4 : 4l plastic reservoir
5 : 5l sheet metal reservoir
8 : 8l plastic reservoir
XY:Reservoir for grease and oil
N : Reservoir without level control
BU: Reservoir with low and high level control (ultrasonic sensor)
Note: The ultrasonic sensor is equipped with 2 switching points. If only one
low level control is desired, the corresponding contacts must be connected.
A 24 VDC supply voltage is required for the sensor.
Pump element assembly:
1 to 5 : Number of the pump elements
5, 6 or 7 : Piston diameter (mm)
KR : Pump element adjustable,
  piston dia. 7mm
Extensions for the motor designation:
380-420, 440-480:standard multi-range motor for 380-420 V/50 Hz and 440-480 V/60 Hz
000 :pump without motor, however with connecting flange
LINCOLN GmbH • Postfach 1263 • D-69183 Walldorf • Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 • Fax +49 (6227) 33-259 • Tx 466088
2.1A-18003-B98
Page 6 of 29 S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
es
Owner’s Manual
Multiline Pump Model 205
• The pump essentially consists of the main components shown in Fig. 1.
• The worm gear (6) reduces the speed of the driver motor to the speed of the eccentric shaft.
• The eccentric shaft (4) causes the piston lodged in the pump element (5) to move to and fro, with the result that the lubricant is
sucked and dispensed to the outlet via a check valve.
• The eccentric shaft simultaneously drives the stirring paddle (3). The rotating movement of the stirring paddle makes sure that
the lubricant is homogenized and directed into the suction boreholes of the pump element.
1 - Housing 5 - Pump element
2 - Lubricant reservoir 6 - Worm gear
3 - Stirring paddle with scraper 7 - Drive motor
4 - Eccentric shaft 8 - Level control
Fig. 1 - Sectional drawing of the pump 205
Operation
• If you require more information than given in this Owner’s
Manual, please contact:
LINCOLN GMBH
Postfach 1263
D-69183 Walldorf
Phone : +49(0)6227 - 330
Fax :     +49(0)6227-  33259